Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mirador Capital Management, LLC		102/10/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mirador Funds, L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF JRM Treeline GP LLC
Street Address:	200 Crescent Court
Internal Address:	Suite 1600
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75204
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3093661	MIRADOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-7990

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Herbert F. Bohnet, IV, Esq. Address Line 1: One International Place Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2624 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRDR-TIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Herbert F. Bohnet, IV, Esq.

TRADEMARK

900083992

REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0112

Signature:	/h bohnet/
Date:	08/09/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=MRDR asst#page1.tif source=MRDR asst#page2.tif source=MRDR asst#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is dated as of February 10, 2006 (this "Assignment") by and between Mirador Capital Management, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business located at 200 Crescent Court, Suite 1600, Dallas, Texas 75204 (the "Assignor"), and Mirador Funds, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of Delaware, comprised of JRM Treeline GP LLC, residing at Suite 1600, 200 Crescent Court, Dallas, Texas, United States, 75204 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of those certain Trademarks (the "Marks") listed on the attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any other official throughout the world whose duty is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This agreement will be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the substantive Laws of the State of Texas, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflicts of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the Laws of a jurisdiction other than Texas.
- 4. Assignor hereby requests and authorizes Ropes & Gray, LLP, of One International Place, Boston, MA 02110 to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of assigned applications, if not yet known, when known.

10082331_2 1-NY/16 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

MIRADOR CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: January Par
Name: MANAGINE DIAGRETOR
Title: MICHAGE R. PACHOT

ACCEPTED:

MIRADOR FUNDS, L.P.

By:

Name:

Title:

Schedule A

Marks

Mark Jurisdiction		Serial Number/ Registration Number	
MIRADOR	United States	3,093,661	
MIRADOR	European Community	3816221	

10082331_2

RECORDED: 08/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003598 FRAME: 0116